(4) Gleie Holding ApS is ultimately owned by Søren Gleie who is a member of the Executive Management Team and the Board of Directors

(5) Daniel Luun Holding ApS is ultimately owned by Daniel Luun who is a member of the Executive Management Team and the Board of Directors

Ownership Structure – TROPHY GAMES Development A/S

Development in Share Capital – TROPHY GAMES Development A/S

Share Capital (DKK)

Date Event Nominal Change Nominal post change # of shares

January
27, 2021

Capital increase by
issuance of bonus
shares

150,000 400,000 400,000

January
27, 2021

Share split from
nominally DKK 1 per
share to DKK 0.02 per
share

N/A
400,000 20,000,000

Prior to the onset of IPO preparations there have been no development in share capital for the past five years. Upon
commencement of IPO preparations, the company has transitioned from ApS to A/S, thus resulting in a capital
increase. Furthermore, the company has performed a share split, reducing shares from nominally DKK 1 per share to
DKK 0.02 per share. Upon initial public offering a capital increase will happen. Such capital increase will range
between DKK 100,000 and DKK 148,250

Ownership before the
Offering Ownership after the Offering

Minimum (40m) Maximum (59.3m)

Shareholders # of shares Percent # of shares Percent # of shares Percent

Lehrmann Family ApS1) 4,300,027 21.500% 4,425,027 17.700% 4,425,027 16.142%

Karsten Ree Holding B ApS2) 4,300,027 21.500% 4,425,027 17.700% 4,425,027 16.142%

Benjamin Capital ApS3) 4,300,027 21.500% 4,425,027 17.700% 4,425,027 16.142%

Gleie Holding ApS4) 4,599,919 23.000% 4,474,919 17.900% 4,474,919 16.324%

Daniel Luun Holding ApS5) 2,500,000 12.500% 2,375,000 9.500% 2,375,000 8.664%

Total (Existing Shareholders) 20,000,000 100.000% 20,125,000 80.500% 20,125,000 73.415%

New Shareholders - 4,875,000 19.500% 7,287,500 26.585%

Total 20,000,000 100.000% 25,000,000 100.000% 27,412,500 100.000%

Pe
nn

eo
 d

ok
um

en
tn

øg
le

: J
CY

H
D

-G
6I

TJ
-J

XD
O

U
-IO

D
PP

-Z
KS

I5
-X

N
KK

2

Company Description – TROPHY GAMES  Development A/S   | 72

11. Selected financial information

Selected financial information

TG’s financial performance for the financial
years of 2019 and 2020 is presented below. This
information is retrieved from the Company’s
audited financial reports. TG’s financial reports
have been audited by PWC.

The Company’s financial reports have been
prepared in accordance with the provisions of
the Danish Financial Statements Act for
enterprises in reporting class C. TG’s annual